503166201 02/04/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3212816

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
LEV DVORKIN				04/12/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	HIGHC	HIGHCON SYSTEMS LTD			
Street Address:	4TH F	4TH FARAM ST. BUILDING 11			
City:	YAVNE	YAVNE			
State/Country:	ISRAE	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	81225	81225			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		13865758			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(770)805-0900			
Correspondence will		the e-mail address first; if t	that is unsucces	sful. it will be sent	
using a fax number it	f nrovider	· if that is unsuccessful it v	vill he sent via li		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	fprovided	; if that is unsuccessful, it v 7066215777	vill be sent via U		
•	-		vill be sent via U		
Phone:	-	7066215777			
Phone: Email:	:	7066215777 gsmith@srtslaw.com			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	:	7066215777 gsmith@srtslaw.com SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAM			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	7066215777 gsmith@srtslaw.com SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN TWO RAVINIA DRIVE			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	:	7066215777 gsmith@srtslaw.com SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN TWO RAVINIA DRIVE SUITE 700			
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: IUMBER:	7066215777 gsmith@srtslaw.com SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN TWO RAVINIA DRIVE SUITE 700 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346	NTOS LLC		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: IUMBER:	7066215777 gsmith@srtslaw.com SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN TWO RAVINIA DRIVE SUITE 700 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 08025.1010	NTOS LLC		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	: IUMBER:	7066215777 gsmith@srtslaw.com SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN TWO RAVINIA DRIVE SUITE 700 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 08025.1010 GREGORY SCOTT SM	NTOS LLC		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	: IUMBER:	7066215777 gsmith@srtslaw.com SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN TWO RAVINIA DRIVE SUITE 700 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 08025.1010 GREGORY SCOTT SM /Gregory Scott Smith/	NTOS LLC		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	: IUMBER: :	7066215777 gsmith@srtslaw.com SMITH RISLEY TEMPEL SAN TWO RAVINIA DRIVE SUITE 700 ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30346 08025.1010 GREGORY SCOTT SIV /Gregory Scott Smith/ 02/04/2015	NTOS LLC		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, LEV DVORKIN, having an address of 13/1 Almogim Street, Ashdod IL 77414, (referred to as ASSIGNOR) am the sole inventor of the invention by me described in and related to the following documents: United States provisional application bearing the having serial number 61/405,664 filed on October 22, 2010 and United States non-provisional application bearing the title of "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR LASER CUTTING" being filed concurrently herewith and identified by attorney docket number 08025.1010, and filed under Customer Number 35856;

WHEREAS, HIGHCON SYSTEMS LTD., having a place of business at 4th Faram St. Building 11, Yavne IL 81225, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding

08025 1010 assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034905 FRAME: 0656

therefore.	al s	
	Signations	
Inventor		
	LEV DVORKIN	<u></u>
	Name	
	04.12.2017	
	Dats	
	Signeture	
Witness 1		
	Rachar Tal	
	<u>04, 12, 2013</u> Date	
Witness 2	Signature	
¥¥ 1135039 &		
	Name	
	Date	
	* .	

RECORDED: 02/04/2015

PATENT REEL: 034905 FRAME: 0657